



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2328/2021, CRL.M.A.15487/2021
HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, THROUGH MR. JYOTIRMAY
MISHRA, AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Nishant Joshi and Mr.Rajesh Jha,
Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH ITS
NOMINATED COUNSEL MR. KAPIL SHARMA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Pushpender Kumar and
Mr.Shubham Aggawal, Advocates for
SFIO.
Mr.Ajay Digpaul, CGSC and
Mr.Kamal Digpaul and Ms.Swati
Kwatra, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **19.07.2022**

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the petitioner,
which is not opposed to on behalf of the respondents.
2. List again on 04.11.2022.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

JULY 19, 2022

M