



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2328/2021, CRL.M.A.15487/2021
HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, THROUGH MR. JYOTIRMAY
MISHRA, AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Nishant Joshi, Mr.Kunal Singh,
Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH ITS
NOMINATED COUNSEL MR. KAPIL SHARMA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Sunil Kr.Gautam, APP for State.
Mr.Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with
Mr.Kamal Digpaul, Ms.Swati Kwatra,
Advocates for R2/SFIO.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **06.03.2023**

1. The counter affidavit has been filed by respondent no.2. The learned counsel for the petitioner intends to file a rejoinder to the same. Let the rejoinder be filed within six weeks from today.
2. List on 27.07.2023.
3. Interim order to continue.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

MARCH 06, 2023

DU