



\$~23 to 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

23

+ CRL.M.C. 2328/2021, CRL.M.A. 15487/2021
HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, THROUGH MR. JYOTIRMAY
MISHRA, AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE.Petitioner

Through:

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH ITS
NOMINATED COUNSEL MR. KAPIL SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Mr.
Kamal Digpaul and Ms. Akanksha
Kumari, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Gaurav Prajapati, Law Consultant
for SFIO.

24

+ CRL.M.C. 3347/2021, CRL.M.A. 20360/2021
INGRAM MICRO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through:

versus

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICERespondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Mr. Abhigyan Siddhant, G.P.
Mr. Gaurav Prajapati, Law Consultant
for SFIO.

25

+ CRL.M.C. 177/2022, CRL.M.A. 667/2022
HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITEDPetitioner

Through:

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH
STANDING COUNSEL (CRIMINAL) MR. KAPIL SHARMA &
ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Mr. Abhigyan Siddhant, G.P.



Mr. Gaurav Prajapati, Law Consultant
for SFIO.

26

+

CRL.M.C. 5567/2022
M/S NIIT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumeet Verma, Mr. Mahinder
Pratap Singh and Ms. Charu Verma,
Advs.

versus

SFIO

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Ms.
Rashi Kapoor, Adv. and Mr. Rahul
Kumar Sharma, G.P.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

18.07.2024

List on 13.09.2024.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

A copy of this order be kept in connected petitions.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JULY 18, 2024/akc