



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2328/2021, CRL.M.A. 15487/2021**

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, THROUGH MR. JYOTIRMAY MISHRA, AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nishant Joshi and Mr. Kunal Singh, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH ITS NOMINATED COUNSEL MR. KAPIL SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pushpender Kumar, Prosecutor along with Mr. Gaurav Prajapati. Law Consultant for SFIO/ Respondent

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

13.09.2024

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 27.11.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024

p