



\$~70,71,74 &75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2328/2021, CRL.M.A. 15487/2021
HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, THROUGH MR. JYOTIRMAY
MISHRA, AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE.Petitioner
Through:

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH ITS
NOMINATED COUNSEL MR. KAPIL SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Mr.
Devvrat Yadav, Ms. Ishika Soni, Ms.
Sanchari Banerjee, Advs.

71

+ CRL.M.C. 177/2022, CRL.M.A. 667/2022
HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH
STANDING COUNSEL (CRIMINAL) MR. KAPIL SHARMA &
ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Soni, CGSC with Mr.
Devvrat Yadav, Ms. Ishika Soni, Ms.
Sanchari Banerjee, Advs.
Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Mr. Abhigyan Siddhant, Ms.
Hridyanshi Sharma, Advs.

74

+ CRL.M.C. 3347/2021, CRL.M.A. 20360/2021
INGRAM MICRO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner
Through:

versus



SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICERespondent
Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Mr. Abhigyan Siddhant, Ms.
Hridyanshi Sharma, Advs.

75

+ CRL.M.C. 5567/2022
M/S NIIT LTD

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sumeet Verma, Mr. Mahinder
Pratap Singh, Ms. Charu Verma,
Advs.

versus

SFIORespondent
Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Rahul Kumar Sharma, Ms. Rashi
Kapoor, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH
ORDER
27.11.2024

%

List on 20.01.2025.

Interim orders to continue.

JASMEET SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2024/DM

Click here to check corrigendum, if any