



\$~53 to 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2328/2021

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, THROUGH MR. JYOTIRMAY
MISHRA, AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nishant Joshi, Mr. Kunal Singh,
Mr. Shreyans Jain, Mr. Palash
Bhatkoti, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH ITS
NOMINATED COUNSEL MR. KAPIL SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pushpender Kumar, Prosecutor
for SFIO alongwith Mr. Gaurav
Prajapati, Law Consultant for SFIO.

54

+ CRL.M.C. 3347/2021

INGRAM MICRO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nishant Joshi, Mr. Kunal Singh,
Mr. Shreyans Jain, Mr. Palash
Bhatkoti, Advs.

versus

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICERespondent

Through: Mr. Pushpender Kumar, Prosecutor
for SFIO alongwith Mr. Gaurav
Prajapati, Law Consultant for SFIO.

55

+ CRL.M.C. 177/2022

HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nishant Joshi, Mr. Kunal Singh,
Mr. Shreyans Jain, Mr. Palash
Bhatkoti, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH
STANDING COUNSEL (CRIMINAL) MR. KAPIL SHARMA &
ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pushpender Kumar, Prosecutor



for SFIO alongwith Mr. Gaurav
Prajapati, Law Consultant for SFIO.

56

+ CRL.M.C. 5567/2022
M/S NIIT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumeet Verma, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Mahinder Pratap singh, Ms. Charu
Verma, Advs.

versus

SFIO

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Rahul Kumar Sharma, GP with Mr.
Arnav Mittal, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
20.01.2025

%

List on 13.05.2025 at 3:00 p.m.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 20, 2025/sp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any