



\$~22 to 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2328/2021, CRL.M.A. 15487/2021
HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, THROUGH MR. JYOTIRMAY
MISHRA, AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr adv, Mr.
Nishant Joshi, Adv, Mr. Kunal Singh,
Adv.

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH ITS
NOMINATED COUNSEL MR. KAPIL SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC for
UOI with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj, Mr. Amit Kumar
Rana and Mr. Himanshu Kaushik,
Advocates.

23

+ CRL.M.C. 3347/2021, CRL.M.A. 20360/2021
INGRAM MICRO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pramod Dubey, Sr Adv. with Mr.
Nishant Joshi, Mr. Kunal Singh, Mr.
Prince Kumar, Mr. Ankit Vashishth,
Ms. Muskan Sharma, Advocates and
Mr. Nagendar Goel A/R of the
Company.

versus

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anshuman, Advocate.

24

+ CRL.M.C. 177/2022, CRL.M.A. 667/2022



HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr adv, Mr. Nishant Joshi, Adv, Mr. Kunal Singh, Adv with Mr. Arif A/R of the Company.

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH
STANDING COUNSEL (CRIMINAL) MR. KAPIL SHARMA &
ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Aushreya Pratap Singh Rudy SPC with Ms. Usha Jamnal and Ms. Harshita Chaturvedi, Advocates.

25

+ CRL.M.C. 5567/2022

M/S NIIT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumeet Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Mahinder Pratap Singh and Ms. Charu Verma, Advocates.

versus

SFIO

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman CGSC with Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma govt. Pleader with Ms. Ridhi Kapoor, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

13.05.2025

%

List on 08.07.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 13, 2025/va

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 15/05/2025 at 12:31:17