



\$~14 to 17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2328/2021, CRL.M.A. 15487/2021

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, THROUGH MR. JYOTIRMAY
MISHRA, AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nishant Joshi, Mr. Kunal Singh.
Mr. Palash Bhatkoti, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH ITS
NOMINATED COUNSEL MR. KAPIL SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj CGSC with
Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advocates.

15

+ CRL.M.C. 3347/2021, CRL.M.A. 20360/2021

INGRAM MICRO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nishant Joshi, Mr. Kunal Singh
and Mr. Palash Bhatkoti, Advocates.

versus

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICERespondent

Through: Counsel for Respondent (appearance
not given)

16

+ CRL.M.C. 177/2022, CRL.M.A. 667/2022

HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Nishant Joshi, Mr. Kunal Singh.
Mr. Palash Bhatkoti, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH
STANDING COUNSEL (CRIMINAL) MR. KAPIL SHARMA &
ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
Adv. (Senior Panel Counsel), Ms.



Usha Jamnal, Adv. Ms. Harshita
Chaturvedi, Adv and Mr. MD. Junaid
Mahmood, Advocates.

17

+ CRL.M.C. 5567/2022

M/S NIIT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumeet Verma, (Senior
Advocate) with Mr. Mahinder Pratap
Singh, Ms. Charu Verma, Advocates.

versus

SFIO

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman CGSC with Akash
Mishra Arnav Mittal, Advocate Mr.
Rahul Sharma GP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
08.09.2025

%

The Bench is not available as Her Ladyship is on Official Visit to
USA to attend 'Weinstein International Foundation's Mediation Training
Conference'.

List on 02.12.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/RS