



\$~68 to 70 & 79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2328/2021, CRL.M.A. 15487/2021

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, THROUGH MR. JYOTIRMAY
MISHRA, AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Mathur, Mr. Nishant, Mr.
Kunal Singh and Mr. Palash B.,
Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH ITS
NOMINATED COUNSEL MR. KAPIL SHARMA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

+ CRL.M.C. 3347/2021, CRL.M.A. 20360/2021

INGRAM MICRO INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. PK Dubey, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Nishant Joshi, Mr. Kunal Singh,
Mr. Palash Bhatkot, Ms. Pinky
Dubey, Ms. Muskan Sharma, Mr. SK
Panwar and Ms. Khushi Arora,
Advocates.

versus

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anshuman, Advocate.

+ CRL.M.C. 5567/2022

M/S NIIT LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumeet Verma, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Mahinder Pratap Singh and
Ms. Charu Verma, Advocates.

versus



SFIO

....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr. Akash Mishra and Mr. Rahul Kumar Sharma, Advocates.

+ CRL.M.C. 177/2022, CRL.M.A. 667/2022
HCL INFOSYSTEMS LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI THROUGH
STANDING COUNSEL (CRIMINAL) MR. KAPIL SHARMA &
ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

20.01.2026

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge In-charge (Criminal Side), list
before some other Bench, on 28th January 2026.

Interim orders to continue, till the next date of hearing.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JANUARY 20, 2026

hb